(PE	. 09-09-	2003		
TRADEMARKSONLY	(IEE/R) (IEE/ EG/IB (IBE) Brog anni		TRADEMARKS ONLY	
TO THE HONO			D TRADEMARKS	
Please re			opy thereof	
	10254		s of receiving party(ies)	
Name of cost eying party(ies)	Q.U./?	Name: <u>Veraz N</u>	letworks Ltd.	
	110	Address: 30 Hasi	vim Street	
·			147	
[] Individual(s)		City: Petach-Tikva 49517 Country: ISRAEL		
				[] Other:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? []Yes [XX]No	[] Association:		
3. Nature of conveyance:		[] General Partnership:		
[X] Assignment [] Change of Name		[] Limited Partnership:		
[] Merger		[X] Corporation (Country): ISRAEL		
[] Other		[X] As the assignee is not domiciled in the United States, the assignee has designated a domestic representative		
		Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	
Execution Date: December 25, 2002		[] Other:		
4. Application number(s) or registration	number(s)			
A Trademark Application No(s)		B. Trademark Regist	ration No(s)	
Trademark Application No(s).		2,618,524 "ITX"		
2,010,024 117				
	\mathbf{l}			
		1		
		I		
		- I		
			_	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [XX] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Number of applica	itions and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300		One (1)		
		7. PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached.		
		If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present		
Washington, D.C. 20001-5303		order, please charge any necessary additional fees to		
Deposit Account 02-4035.				
Do Not Use This Space				
		•		
Statement and Signature.				
•	ief the foregoing information	is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	,e iorogonig interniation	, , s a de ana concet and u	,	
		. ^		
Aoi Nawashiro	<u>Oni</u>	Maner)	September 4, 2003	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
AN:an	•	Total numb	er of pages including cover sheet [5]	

F:\user30\forms\tm assignment recordation cvsht.doc

09/00/2003 LINELLER 00000052 2618524

01 FC:8521

40.00 D

TRADEMARK REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0474

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

We, **ECI Telecom Ltd.**, an Israeli corporation, of 30 Hasivim Street, Petach-Tikva 49517, Israel (hereinafter "**ECI**") are the owners of the trademark ITX registered in U.S.A. on September 10, 2002 under No. 2,618,524 (hereinafter: "the Registration"); and

WHEREAS

VERAZ Networks Ltd., an Israeli corporation, of 30 Hasivim Street, Petach-Tikva 49517, Israel, (hereinafter "VERAZ") wish to acquire from us the Registration;

NOW

therefore

and in consideration of US \$ 1.00 paid by VERAZ to ECI and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ECI Telecom Ltd. hereby irrevocably assign, transfer, convey and/or grant the Registration to the said VERAZ Networks Ltd. its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest (including but not limited to the right to recover damages for past infringements).

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0475

ECI hereby agrees, upon the request of VERAZ, to cooperate in the execution and filing of any and all documents that are necessary to fully assign, transfer, convey or grant the rights described in this Deed of Assignment.

Signature of assignor ECI Telecom Ltd.

Name: Giora Bitan
Title: Attorney in fact
Date: 25.12.2002
Place: Petuch-Tikva, Israel

I (we) declare that we accept the aforesaid rights

Signature of assignee

RECORDED: 09/04/2003

VERAZ Networks Ltd.

Name: ZAMIR SECEV
Title: Attorney in Jact
Date: 25. 12. 200 L
Place: Petach-Tikva, Israel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002818 FRAME: 0476